8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 | ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-14-012810 26AU62014 | RK | 6B
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE Cl FCR-18-006612 30APR2018 | AW | JD
D ECR-18-014430 11SEP2018 | TB TE
2150374-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150374-2 D TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2150374-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 1 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] 1 1803259~ BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPLICATOR DATA - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
CRIMP S17F TYPF -] 1 2119082-7 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TTRE T4 06 S - -] 1 2079764~ WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
o N - |1 ] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL | 6.35 mm [.250] F
-] 1 2063440-2 AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICAZ%@%E%Z§UCTIONS L] -] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
3\ - | 1 [-1752354-8 STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
- | 1 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION g 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1o
-] 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL NAME - :
31 SER%EE_FASTIN TASTON RECEPTACLE -1 272 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT (e
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE = IREFRET 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
6. 48-7 24 mm [.255-.285 IN] 3.00-5.08 mm [.118-.200 IN] - 1 1 D40638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL 114-20021 - - -1 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
L] , , ,
éEEH%\&?%N 7 7 7 NEEEE 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-] 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ HERE 2119791-5 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-] 1 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
TiQ&f&iiﬁt Tig§;x;%ﬁt TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T > 180377 SCR SET. FLT PNT. M3 ¥ 100 70
-] 1 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 6/
- 272 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1 1901681-9 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 65
- 2|72 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 20 64
-] 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 3|3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 8 57
WIRE @@ a CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 2 7 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
SI/E rgi} mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ? 7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
6.00mm?2 2.79+/-0.05 [.110+/-.002] 4.8 -2 |7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
4 00mm?2 2 50+/-0 05 [ 102+/- 007 6.8 - 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
g\ 3.00mm? 2.39+/-0.05 [.094+/-.002] 7.6 - 1 2119792-2 PAWL, EF. AIR 51
‘ FWARNING -] 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL R 5119655 % APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. EF 16
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 4 4
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
AN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR [ 7 [T 1-18028-2  [WASHER, FLAT. REG Md 33
P%%()P EF% S{ZW7U{D A\N[) A{}\JtJS‘T%4E[w1*S - 2 7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 |7 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w 1 690455-1 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 2
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S A 1-2168083-5 SUR, oKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 £o
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 180. -] 1 1752371-6 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl -] 1 240825-7 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - s
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 2 | ¢ c-cce8l 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION Cc
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
Zﬁl - 272 1901259-7 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
PERMIENAL LUBRICANT T RECOMMERDED, T A T4 120793831 | SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 1 1-240641-4 SPACER S
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1752360~ | SPACER. HOLD - DOWN 13
/TN TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. A I I 2408333 PLATE, REAR OHEAR S -
- - - - - 10
A THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. : -
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. AR ! W ouA8e0 PLATE, FHONT SHEAR 0
THIS CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN NE 2 | ] 1333223-4 ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
A TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING N E 1 2217206-5 BLADE, SLUG 7
TO TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079 (TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY - - - - :
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED -
AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT -] 1 1-240641-8 SPACER 5
NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. B 1 2380112 5L0CK CRIMPER SPACER 1
AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION ’
TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. N ] 2 W 2-1803016-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ] 2 | 2-456414-0 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72[-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T 2R 8B ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGANTZATION | DWN 100CT2013 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. >< i ZHAO TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHTK Ll 100CT2013 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 100CT2013 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e Jecor fnd Feed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Tt S S R o
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150374 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

| uTERARES “EED TYPE

— 20.640.95

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN ScT-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

G SReRM £ Ion DWXN_ZHAO TOOLT 20T > TE Connectivity
CHTK LB 100CT2013 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 100CT2013 | NAME
L. /HANG
40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON = o OCE\SBE%EW
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéiti i )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ATR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) GLE £ :
MATER IAL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150374
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET ? OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150374-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2150374-17 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- W 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR DATA -] 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- W 211908727 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
iff;g) Y ESISEWGO] T;PE - W 2071971641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
INSUL 6>35 22 ["2501 o 3 - 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
: : - W 2003440-7 AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ) - 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
408-35043
- 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
3 - W [ -11752354-8 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
- W 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
- W 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSITON 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME: . 375 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON RECEPTACLE - *2 *2?;32032 %SE géwﬁwggﬁgw — Hé
~ - - : : ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE “REF 994970 7 COUNTER. MAGNETLC 64
6 48-7.24 mm [.255-.285 IN] 3.00-5.08 mm [.118-.200 IN] T YTTET SPRING . FEED FINGER 53
TN e e - | 2119641-2 | TEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
SPECTFICATION - W 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
TERMINALS AFDPL}:EDLéXZéL - W 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL sl 57236211 PIN, RETAIN, ORVD, 3716 X .854 131
280756 2 580756 4 5N - | 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- W 455888-14 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- W 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
- W 1803607-7 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- ’ 2-180372-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- W 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - | 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 00
ST7E Tgl mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - | 1901681-9 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 60
1 00mm? > 59170 05 [ 1021/~ 002] 5.8 - 13 2168400-4 [ SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
g\ 3.00mm? 2 30+/-0 05 [ 094+/- 007] 7.6 ‘ - | 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
- ’ 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- ’ 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- W [ -5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
*WARNING -] 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
M!ﬂ SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO . ; ;wéggéig gé;HEERTFbéTéAEEGRMiS TR gf
- - | TRoHS.
1fl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS e CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
leUU%muwWLMDIMTMUWMSWMTFm<mMNWG LUBRICATION AND e ~ | EENEEER SIRIPPER, FRONT CASTING cf
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
Zﬁl - W 1 152371-6 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. | A8 s PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWK 23
- % 2-727281-7 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 27
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 18032924 DRAG 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. C 1901259~ OUIDE, LOWER STRIF 18
- W | -240641-4 SPACER 16
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. 1 1752360- | SPACER . HOLD - DOWN 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORGUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER AN 240833-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - - - 10
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED A EEREEL I PLATE, FRONT SHEAR J
“ 1 ] 1 13332723-4 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
AAXATHIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. N\ - | | 2217206-5 BLADE, SLUG 7
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. - - - 5
THIS CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN
A TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, [T HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING -] 1-240641-8 | SPACER 5
TO TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079 (TEST GROUP 1) 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY - 1-238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED T 5 1803016-6 | CRINPER. INSULATION T 3
AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT W )
NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. -] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
AS SUCH, 1T IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION NERE > 4564140 CRIMPER. WIRE ]
TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. ’ S
- -27 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 100CT2013 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. >< i ZHAO : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHTK CLBIN 100CT2013 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 100CT2013 | NAME
PACTIFLIC VERSITON e A Jecon Lod Feed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150374 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
- SEE SHEET 1
A [ |
34.574+0.05
@
i e [ YPE
D
— 20.6+0.5
|
ﬂ I |
L ||
REF
C
B
30mm STROKE
A
A TR T R SR [ TO0CT20T3 S EICRER
CHTK CLBIN 100CT2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD 100CT2013 | NAME
mm PR%MZCﬂASNPEC Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC - - -
AIR FEED (Atlaontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @Emc +
4 pPLC +- 7 SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL BT ] = WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150374
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St ] SHEET 4 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44



